<u>Keyport Public Library Board of Trustees</u> ANNUAL MEETING NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that effective January 1, 2022, the Keyport Public Library Board of Trustees will hold its monthly meetings the second Thursday of the month at 7PM at the Keyport Public Library, 109 Broad Street (at the corner of Broad and Third Street) Keyport, NJ, or via Zoom videoconference:

- January 13, 2022 (Reorganization meeting)
- February 10, 2022
- March 10, 2022
- April 14, 2022
- May 12, 2022
- June 9, 2022
- July 14, 2022
- August 11, 2022
- September 8, 2022
- October 13, 2022
- November 10, 2022
- December 8, 2022
- January 12, 2023 (Reorganization meeting)

Due to the COVID-19 virus, meetings of the Library Board of Trustees may be held electronically via Zoom, and links to access the remote meetings will posted on the Library website as well as the Borough of Keyport website at www.keyportonline.com.

Formal action may be taken at these meetings. This notice is provided in accordance with the requirements of P.L. 1975, Ch. 231, Open Public Meetings Act (Sunshine Law Notice).

Leslie Kotzas, Director Keyport Public Library